

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5038 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.R.RAGHAVENDRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Ram Lal Roy,adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Report of the High Court has been received stating therein that service is insufficient. The appellant is directed to take fresh steps in the meanwhile. Appellant has filed statement of case. Respondent may file statement of case within 35 days from today.
List the matter on 23.08.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar