

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5038 of 2008

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.R.RAGHAVENDRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Our attention has been drawn by learned counsel for the parties to an order passed by this Court on 11th March, 2010 in Civil Appeal NO.1724 of 2005 on identical issue.

Accordingly we dispose of this appeal in same terms.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

New Delhi,
APRIL 20, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5038 of 2008

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.R.RAGHAVENDRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tuhin,Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh N. Keshwani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, this appeal is disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

ITEM NO.123

COURT NO.13

REVISED
SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5038 of 2008

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.R.RAGHAVENDRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tuhin,Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh N. Keshwani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, this appeal is disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Corrected signed order is placed on the file)